## 502961968 09/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3008566

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D					
		Name		Execution Date	
HUMBERTO DEBIEN				09/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
Name:	DEBIEN PRODUCTS, INC.				
Street Address:	2838 LONG LAKE DR				
City:	TITUSVI	TITUSVILLE			
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32780				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		4476975			
	pe sent to t provided; 3	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 21-216-3949			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	IN 11	elly@IngenuityLaw.com NGENUITY LAW KELLY G. SWART 900 HICKORY STREET, SUITE B 1ELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901	Z		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	IN 1! N	NGENUITY LAW KELLY G. SWART 900 HICKORY STREET, SUITE B IELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901	Z		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	וז 1י עשפר:	NGENUITY LAW KELLY G. SWART 900 HICKORY STREET, SUITE B IELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901 1529	Z		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	וז 1י עשפר:	NGENUITY LAW KELLY G. SWART 900 HICKORY STREET, SUITE B IELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901 1529 KELLY G SWARTZ	Z		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	וז 1י עשפר:	NGENUITY LAW KELLY G. SWART 900 HICKORY STREET, SUITE B IELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901 1529	Z		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of September 3, 2014 from Humberto DeBien, individually ("ASSIGNOR"), to DeBien Products, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of the subject matter of the patent application accompanying this assignment titled "Retractable Animal Tether" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the right to sue for infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Patent Application, together with (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent Application, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application, and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the subject matter protected by the Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR